G.N. 6464

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1487495
2203797
2088131
1636565
3149333
1293594
2551431
1754890
2454643
2873986
2891241
2921702
2379997
3203528
2938795
2474262
2375318
1744169
3134323

1365956

2968262

2873980
1234644
2377084

A-VISION OPTICAL CO., LIMITED

ABLELINK CAPITAL LIMITED

ABM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ABM INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

ALL TOGETHER INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED
AN YANG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
ANRAN IMP & EXP CO., LIMITED

ANWA INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED

ASALAN TRADING LIMITED

Ai Shi Investments Limited

All Day Fun Limited

Alpcorp Trading Services Limited

Analytic Edge Limited

Asian Reiki Research Association Limited

Austin Pacific International Trade Co., Limited

BEST DISPOSABLES CO., LIMITED

BETELGEUSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BREEZY CLEANROOM SUPPLIES LIMITED
BRITAIN NOVELI (INT'L) INVESTMENT HOLDING LIMITED

BSG INTERNATIONAL (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED

BioNavy Molecular Bioscience Laboratory Limited

Bo Shi Investments Limited
BoLooMo International Group Limited

Bonzoeway Industry Limited
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1674227
2700582
2388811
1690948
1663252
1694344
2727001
1773400

2526099
2873990
2873971
2766695
2974165
2540219
3081160

3126016
2943491
2150983

1903332
0265655
1870386
2016205
2200847
2660397
2332394
2915991
3042449
2204005
3063662
2989212
2315011
2875439

Bright World Energy Limited

C.K Holding Limited

CF Green Life (HK) Co., Limited

CHEUNG HING CONSTRUCTION (HONG KONG) LIMITED
CHINA - LATIN AMERICA HEAVY MACHINERY LIMITED
CHINA HUAHUI GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA HYDROGEN ENERGY AUTOMOBILE LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY EXCHANGE

CENTER CO., LIMITED

CHUANGYOU TRADING CO., LIMITED
Chang Cheng Trading Limited

Chang Xin Ke Ji Limited

Channel Joint International Limited
Chaotaisheng Co., Limited

ChemBioStar Services Limited

China Gengjiading Book of Changes Research Institute Limited

Clear Flora Trade Limited
Clear Mobile Vision Co., Limited

D'yanren International Group (China) Co., Limited

DAVID INDUSTRY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DAX CURTAIN WALL CONSULTANTS (H.K.) LIMITED
DAY GOOD INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
DIAO ROSE (FRANCE) LIMITED

DIPLOMAT DENTAL ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
DUORUFA LIMITED

Deesse (France) Cosmetics Co., Limited

Devil Shake Limited

DoNow Limited

Domore International Co., Limited

Dongzheng Children's Products Co., Limited

Duoyou Shoes Limited

EASTERN EXPRESS SYSTEMS INVESTMENT LIMITED
EASY CHARM INVESTMENT LIMITED
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3145128
2514764
3028895
2329349
0547928
0114392
2698168
2119001
2900093
3042351
1641903
1749956
3188865
2502334
2980436
2701768

2932550
2059227
1811647
1338618
0151986
3034914
1467219
2677141
1289068
3155592
0274843
1435718
3151815
2842455
1827146
3217390
3041767

ERP Limited

ETOWAY ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

EVEREST LOGISTICS AND TRADING CO., LIMITED
Environmental Culture Education Foundation Limited
FAI LEE CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED

FAST HORSE LIMITED

FEGA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

FINNISH HEBREW KAREN FERTILIZER CO., LIMITED
FORCE SKY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

FOREVER SHIPPING MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
FOUR SEASONS JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED
FUJIAN HENGFENG SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
FULAIRUI TRADING LIMITED

Fairly Unique Cool Kids Limited

France YiYuan Intl Cosmetics (HK) Limited

Fshares Technology HK Limited

Fuji Filter (HongKong) Limited

GAINFUL SINO LIMITED

GAUSSTECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
GINING LIMITED

GOLDEN BEST CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
GOLDEN IDEA CORPORATION LIMITED
Golden Surplus eCommerce Limited

Got-It Education Limited

Grammy Trade (HK) Limited

HANG SHARE LIMITED

HANRY INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HENGANTONG (HK) ELECTRONICS LIMITED
HK Inspirer Global Limited

HK LEGEND FASHION CO., LIMITED

HK SHINOYA TRADE LIMITED

HK TIANSE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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1729144

2220903
2344751
2889758
0771281
1857517

2929002
2884386
2214155
1869393
2856962
2332814
1745244
2041362
2453538
1708361

2799250
2143621
1853513
2873977
1172574
3050818
2851586
1869000
2789413
2761109
2951766

2512886
1919703
1391927

3074322

HK TIANYOU BUILDING DESIGN CONSULTANT LIMITED

HK ZHONG CHUANGYU DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG ANYILAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG AOSUN Technology Limited

HONG KONG CO-WIN BUSINESS CONSULTANT LIMITED

HONG KONG GOLDEN GLORY ORIENTAL TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONG KONG 1.S LIMITED

HONG KONG PENGHAOXIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SHENGIIE KEII LIMITED

HONGBANG INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG FERTOCUS COMPANY LIMITED

HONGKONG HAIFA TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGIIA TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG LUCKY FOUR-LEAF LIMITED

HONGKONG MANCHEN HEALTH MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG RONG SHANG INTERNATIONAL TRADING
LIMITED

HONGKONG XUANZI SERVICE CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YUCCA GARMENTS CO., LIMITED

Hebei Longway Trading Co., Limited

Heng Xin Ke Ji Limited

Herc Rentals Holdings (HK) Limited

Higher Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tianji International Trade Co., Limited

HongKong gegejia international Co., Limited

HongKong xinjixiang trading co., Limited

Hongkong Chuan Jia Industrial Co., Limited

Hongkong Nanyang Overseas Chinese Group (Pacific Rim) Trading Co.,
Limited

Hydra Game Limited
INNORZ (HK) LIMITED

ITALIAN LEATHER FAMILY INTERNATIONAL (GROUP)
LIMITED

JINGHE LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
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2003873
3046864
3024380
2714958
3076269
3136410
2221753
2017851
3140510
1641757
1660833
1398689
0668488
0905863
1460823
0371383
1454428
3180648
2957923
2087432
0318029
2953080
2042259
1119000
2480253
3119109
3047384
2169606
3042179
2048511
2914290
2260916
3265100

JISCO EYEWEAR (ASIA) LIMITED

JWJ CO., LIMITED

Jian Creative Limited

Joyce Boutique Secretaries Limited

KAMC HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED
KEVINDY INVESTMENT LIMITED

KIN MEI DECORATION CO. LIMITED
KINGLEMENT GLOBAL SEVICES LIMITED

Kexin'er Commerce and Trade (Hong Kong) Limited

Kflow Universal Limited

LAMBSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LEISA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
LINK CREATION LIMITED

LINKWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
LKL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

LUCKY SOURCE INVESTMENT LIMITED
Leon Technology Co., Limited

Longli Materials Industry Co., Limited

Lux Limited

MARKET SPACE LIMITED

MAXFAIR HONG KONG LIMITED
MEGA PAY CASH LIMITED

MERCI INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

MOSTFINE INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

Magvalley Limited

Metaverse Games Limited

NANO TRADE (HongKong) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

NEOLAND LIMITED

NEW GENERATION ENTERPRISE LIMITED
NEW ORIENTAL GLOBAL LIMITED

NGAI CHUN COOPERATION LIMITED
NICOLA WOOD TRADING LIMITED
NORSTONE LIMITED
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1902512
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3068739
2873987
2704651
3128341
3131279
2896342
2346869
3153620
0900493
1190029
1296631

1643889
0698632
2354213
1884040
3040382
3044537
2943909
2535368
3037734
2653374
2101238
3154352

2891183
0845079
2654026
2218030
3091761
2873976
1460053

NTOYS LIMITED

NUMIA CORPORATION LIMITED

Not A Squar Limited

Nuo Shi Investments Limited

ODEON ASIA LIMITED

OTTORINO CONSULTANTS (ASIA) LIMITED
Ocean Shells Limited

Oceanmall Enterprise Co., Limited

Oriental Sunrise (HongKong) Limited

PCR Industrial Co., Limited

PERFECT SKILL PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED
PETBAY LIMITED

PHDS HEALTHCARE RESEARCH (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

POWER MARK ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
PRIME SINO FINANCE LIMITED
PROFIT AIM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PROGE ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
PT2 LIMITED

Pacific Boom Trading Co., Limited
Philosopher's Stone Investment Co., Limited
Pine Castle Holdings Limited

Premium Taste Foods Co., Limited

QING YONG HONG CO., LIMITED
Qingdao Annecy Industrial Limited

RARE MARKET HONG KONG TRADING LIMITED

REJOY INT'L (HK) LIMITED

RETATECH LIMITED

RUI FU DE LIMITED

RUI RUN (H.K.) INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Raven Cross Border Limited

Ri Xin Investments Limited

SAGEKING (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
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1011853
2875087
0193618
0780979
3042593
2652733
1972242
1514014
1314833
1895407
2963043
3155688
2187582
2431622
2717538
1364833
3146292
2554944
2096561
2937513
2895692
3039090
3012781
2643062
2873992
2873984
2720499
1970306
1908515
2566831
3065943
1866317
2615728

SCORE Asia Pacific Limited

SHANDONG SHENGNUO INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
SHELLWOOD COMPANY LIMITED

SHUI YUEN INVESTMENT LIMITED

SHUN CATERING GROUP LIMITED

SI LE KE LIMITED

SINICA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SINO (HK) CHEMPHARMA CO., LIMITED

SINO TOP INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

SKY DRAGON (HK) TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
SKY REPUTATION ENGINEERING HK LIMITED
SLY LIMITED

SMART INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED
SPE ICG (Hong Kong) Limited

STAND CREATION LIMITED

STARWILL CREATION LIMITED

STEFFEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SUQIAN HIGAO TECH CO., LIMITED

SW INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Sani Team (China) Medical Technology Limited
Seedling Cafe Limited

Senmer International Co., Limited

Shengwenxing Limited

Shenlan Telecommunications LIMITED

Shi Rui Investments Limited

Shi Ya Investments Limited

Shing Ming Auto Parts Industrial & Trading Company Limited
Shouten (HKDS) Limited

Silverhorn Principal Investors Limited

Sky One Enterprise (HK) Limited

Success Billion Development Company Limited
SunMaxx Technology Co., Limited

Sunshine Boulevard Limited
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1932932
1321903
2101017
1911598
1545593
1559818
2597151

3154200
0688918
2693666
0634048
2052748
2525475
3102076
3032482
3135110
3029156
1463174
2940184

2654536
1431828
2663519
2500256

1904327

1765232
3051092
2730846
1800810
2654537
2657461
3102026

T.N.G Gift & Promotion Co., Limited

TAI (ASIA) CO., LIMITED

TONGXIANG CHUANGXING TRADING CO., LIMITED
TOPEAK COMPANY LIMITED

TUOFLY TRADING CO., LIMITED

TURBO RICH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Taiwan Hengtong Industry International Development Limited

UK HUANGGUAN INDUSTRY (GROUP) CO., LIMITED
UNITED SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

UPO INDUSTRIAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED

VAST SPARK INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED
VEZIONI LIMITED

VICTORY COMING PRODUCTS (HK) CO., LIMITED
WEN LT HARDWARE (HK) CO., LIMITED
WENZHOU FEIZHONG MATERIAL CO., LIMITED
WESTERN MINMETALS CO., LIMITED

Walk 4A Cause Limited

Well Asia Worldwide Limited

Wu Rui Great Health Nutrition Hong Kong Limited

XIN YUAN FENG LIMITED
XIONGYE TEXTILES COMPANY LIMITED
XUQI'INDUSTRY LIMITED

Xillion International (HK) Property Limited

Xiongmao International Travel Service (HK) Limited

YAOYUAN LIMITED
YCS DIRECT COMPANY LIMITED

YIWU AROUND CITY IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED

YIWU TROY PEN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
YONG FU TONG LIMITED
YONGHUASHUN LIMITED

YU-TECH (H.K.) LIMITED
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2406821 YUANRONG (HK) GROUP CO., LIMITED AR R A

2318650 YUEN HENG CREDIT LIMITED SJEELE EATR A E

2873970 Yi Xin Ke Ji Limited ZEERHAIRATE

3118789 Yikang Ease Industrials Co., Limited REEEAIRAT

3155965 Yinghe Trading SHEN ZHEN Co., Limited eSS CRINERAE
3060506 Yixing Technology International Trade Co., Limited FRERHR EIE B 2 A TR A E]
2667728 Yu An Biological (HK) Technology Limited WEAEY(EBPHCARAE
2873991 Yu Cheng Investments Limited AR AT

1667220 ZEBCROSS HONG KONG LIMITED SRR A TR A F
1634298 ZENSUN CO., LIMITED SENEEETOARAE
2252972 Zhongren Precision Hong Kong Co., Limited PSR AR A E
1431940 ideaSparks Limited HEHFREARATE

27 October 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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